RESOLUTION 2023:157

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN TO AUTHORIZE AND RATIFY THE EXECUTION OF A MONTH-TO-MONTH SHORT-TERM SPECIAL EVENTS RENTAL AGREEMENT FOR GOLF CART RENTALS WITH GOLF CART SERVICES, INC.

WHEREAS, the Pennsauken Country Club does not have enough golf carts to meet the demand of its patrons, and

WHEREAS, the Township of Pennsauken has purchased golf carts with the anticipated arrival date of August 2023; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Pennsauken has a need to rent additional golf carts to meet demand, beginning in April until August, when the purchased golf carts are expected to arrive; and

WHEREAS, Golf Cart Services, Inc. has agreed to supply the Township of Pennsauken with forty (40) electric two passenger golf carts with suntops on a month-tomonth basis until the new fleet arrives with a delivery date on or before April 1, 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Pennsauken Township Committee, in the County of Camden, that the Township Purchasing Agent is hereby authorized to enter into the short term Special Events Rental Agreement and the contract is ratified upon execution; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Pennsauken Township Committee that this Resolution shall take effect immediately.

Recorded Vote

AYE NO ABSTAIN ABSENT

The foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution and Exhibit A adopted by the Township of Pennsauken, in the County of Camden, New Jersey ON April 6, 2023.

PAMELA SCOTT-FORMAN Township Clerk